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Context

● Research and teaching at BSLIS 
● Publicly funded research projects at BSLIS and Computer and Media 

Service
● Research Data Repository Registry re3data.org (DFG)
● Repository for Historical Text Corpora LAUDATIO.org (DFG)

● Research data management initiative at HU Berlin  
● Active member in German academic research infrastructures 

community (e.g. DINI e.V.)
● (Co-)Editor of LIBREAS. Library Ideas (#23 on Research Data 

Management) – www.libreas.eu 

http://www.libreas.eu/


Concept of research data

„[...] the term research data is defined as digital data being a 
(descriptive) part or the result of a research process. This process 
covers all stages of research, ranging from research data generation, 
which may be in an experiment in the sciences, an empirical study in 
the social sciences or observations of cultural phenomena, to the 
publication of research results.
Digital research data occur in different data types, levels of 
aggregation and data formats, informed by the research disciplines 
and their methods. With regards to the purpose of access for use and 
re-use of research data, digital research data are of no value without 
their metadata and proper documentation describing their  context 
and the tools used to create, store, adapt, and analyze them.[...]“
(cf. Pampel et al., 2013)



Survey on Research Data Management

1
0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

Research data sources

Observations

Experiments

Simulations

Images

Surveys and interviews

Statistics and reference data

Logfiles and usage data

Text documents

Other (please specify)

Survey on Research Data Management

(cf. Simukovic et al. 2013 & 2013a)



Survey on Research Data Management

1
0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

Research data types

Images

Multi-dimensional visualisations
and models

Audio recordings

Video recordings

Texts

Spreadsheets

Databases

Programmes and applications

(cf. Simukovic et al. 2013 & 2013a)



Survey on Research Data Management

1
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Specific data types

Statistic analysis

Text-corpora / annotations

GIS data

Topographic data

Satellite imagery

Remote sensing

Spectra

Measurement series

Climate modelling

Patient data

Surveys

Other (please specify)

(cf. Simukovic et al. 2013 & 2013a)



Relevance: Political / Funder Strategies



Relevance: „Academic Fraud“



Relevance: Research Integrity



Relevance: Journal Policies
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MetaImage



Move VRE / Movebank



Why re-use?

● We can do it.
● Publicly funded projects

● Avoidance of redundancy in data production
● Demands on inscreasing transparency 

● Support of cultural dynamics
● Yet unknown interpretation patterns 



Concepts of Re-Use

● Re-use means interpretation of research 
data by others persons than those 
produced the data 

● „the secondary use of data for a purpose 
other than originally intended"
(Faniel & Jacobson, 2010)



Research interest

● Topic: Conditions and types of potential and effective re-
use of (open) research data

● Thesis approach: Empirical case studies 



Thank you for your attention! 
maxi.kindling@hu-berlin.de
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